unit # unit type SF current per SF per 12mo proforma per SF per 12mo

1 Studio 350 $1,090 $3.11 $13,080 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

2 Studio 350 $1,150 $3.29 $13,800 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

3 Studio 350 $1,080 $3.09 $12,960 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

4 Studio 350 $1,100 $3.14 $13,200 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

5 Studio 350 $1,090 $3.11 $13,080 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

6 Studio 350 $1,150 $3.29 $13,800 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

7 Studio 350 $1,070 $3.06 $12,840 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

8 Studio 350 $1,100 $3.14 $13,200 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

9 Studio 350 $1,120 $3.20 $13,440 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

10 Studio 350 $1,190 $3.40 $14,280 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

11 Studio 350 $1,070 $3.06 $12,840 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

12 Studio 350 $1,170 $3.34 $14,040 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

13 Studio 350 $1,125 $3.21 $13,500 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

14 Studio 350 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

15 Studio 350 $1,100 $3.14 $13,200 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

16 Studio 350 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

AVERAGES 0BR/1BA 350 $1,132 $3.23 $13,579 $1,250 $3.57 $15,000

16 units   5,600 $18,105 $3.23 $217,260 $20,000 $3.57 $240,000

2414 Hoyt Studios / 25

Operating proforma
Multifamily

Income Current Per unit PSF % GOI Proforma Per unit PSF % GOI

Multifamily Rental Revenue $217,260 $13,579 $38.80   $240,000 $15,000 $42.86

Vacancy  - 5.00% $10,863 $679 $1.94   $12,000 $750 $2.14

Bad debt  - 0.00% $0 $0 $0.00   $0 $0 $0.00

E昀؀ective Multifamily Rental Revenue $206,397 $12,900 $36.86 95.19% $228,000 $14,250 $40.71 95.62%

Other Income

Parking $840 $53 $0.15   $840 $53 $0.15

Utilities $9,600 $600 $1.71   $9,600 $600 $1.71

Total other income $10,440 $653 $1.86 4.81% $10,440 $653 $1.86 4.38%

Gross Operating Income $216,837 $13,552 $38.72   $238,440 $14,903 $42.58

Expenses

Comcast Internet $2,381 $149 $0.43 1.1% $2,381 $149 $0.43 1%

Rubatino - Waste $1,856 $116 $0.33 0.86% $1,856 $116 $0.33 0.78%

Snohomish County PUD - eclectric $5,400 $338 $0.96 2.49% $5,400 $338 $0.96 2.26%

Everett Public Works - Water/Sewer $5,400 $338 $0.96 2.49% $5,400 $338 $0.96 2.26%

Puget Sound Energy - Gas $2,700 $169 $0.48 1.25% $2,700 $169 $0.48 1.13%

Housekeeping - bi-weekly $2,700 $169 $0.48 1.25% $2,700 $169 $0.48 1.13%

Insurance - annual $11,022 $689 $1.97 5.08% $11,022 $689 $1.97 4.62%

Repairs & Maintenance $10,400 $650 $1.86 4.8% $10,400 $650 $1.86 4.36%

Property Taxes $11,065 $692 $1.98 5.1% -- -- -- 0%

Total expenses $52,924 $3,308 $9.45 24.41% $41,859 $2,616 $7.47 17.56%

NET OPERATING INCOME $163,913 $10,245 $29.27 75.59% $196,581 $12,286 $35.10 82.44%

2414 Hoyt Studios / 26

Operating proforma chart

2414 Hoyt Studios / 27

Operating projections
 Current Proforma Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5

Gross Rental Revenue $217,260 $243,282 $250,581 $258,098 $265,841 $273,816

Total Rental Loss $10,863 $12,164 $12,529 $12,905 $13,292 $13,691

E昀؀ective Rental Revenue $206,397 $231,118 $238,052 $245,193 $252,549 $260,126

Total Other Income $10,440 $10,583 $10,900 $11,227 $11,564 $11,911